FORM PTO-1595(UILI)	•	J2-22-2000		
1-31-92	RECORD,	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		101272159 iey Docket No. 10992603-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Heather N. Bean		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 12/16/99				
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new app	olication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/430,334 Date Fil	ed: Oct. 29, 1999			
	Additional num	nbers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COM	IPANY	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Legal Department-MS#79		Enclosed		
3404 E. Harmony Rd. Fort Collins, CO 80528		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge an true copy of the original document		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Lanae L. Schlitt	- Hinas	Jan 15, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	/ Signaturé/	Date 2		
	tal number of pages incli	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not dat	ach this portion		
Mail document to be recorded wi	th required cover shee	et information to:		
2/18/2000 TTOH11 00000179 082025	09430334 Box	Patents and Trademarks Assignment		
1 FC:581 40-00 CH	Washing	ton, D.C. 20231		

Rev 11/99 (Recdasgn)

**PATENT REEL: 010553 FRAME: 0532** 

## **PATENT APPLICATION**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992603-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A Method For	The Automatic Determine	nation Of Batt	ery Chemistry	In Portable Electronic De	vices
Filing date:	Oct. 29, 1999		Serial No.:_	09/430334	
continuations- Letters Patent,	in-part (C-I-P's), division , and any and all Letters	nals, and rene Patent of the	wals of and s United States	n, and any and all ubstitutes for said appli and of countries foreigr ninations, or extensions	ication for said n thereto which
be held and er the term or te	njoyed by HP, its succes orms for which said Let ely as the same would	ssors, assigns ters Patent re	, nominees or l spectively may	me for Letters Patent in a legal representatives, to be granted, reissued o ed by me/us had this as	the full end of or extended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such improvement(slegal represent respecting said legal proceeding C-I-P's, reissuch everything posenforce, for its any and all	e not executed and will agree that I/we will, each papers as may be rest, said application and atatives, and I/we agreed invention(s) or improvings, to sign all lawful e and foreign applications or their own benefit,	not execute ich time a requecessary or said Letters et to commu ement(s), said papers, to expapers, to make a cessors, assig proper patent expenses w	any agreement uest is made, a desirable to perfect to HP, nicate to HP, application are cecute all discibling rightful oaths protection for	the entire interest hereing the conflict herewith, and and without undue delay erfect the title to said its successors, assigned or to its nominee, along a least the title to said betters Patent, to laimers and divisionals, and declarations, and and legal representatives said invention(s) or imprincurred by me/us in	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or I known facts o testify in any continuations, generally to do s to obtain and provement(s) in
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	y official of any country olications as aforesaid, t Patent for said invention	or countries to issue to HP, on(s) or impro l and granted	foreign to the <sup>l</sup> , as assignee o vement(s), incl	Patents and Trademark United States whose du f the entire right, title ar Juding any and all Letter result of the application	ty it is to issue nd interest, any s Patent of the
application no	her authorize and direc w identified by the atto n made known to them	rney docket n	umber and title	e serial number and filir e set forth above as soo and Trademark Office.	ng date of said on as the same
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/we here				
- Mark	A. Price	Date	Assignment Signe	ed:_12/16/99	
Inventor's Signatu	ure (Seal)			15/1/16	v 7.
Inventor's Typed	Name: <u>Heather N. Bean</u>		Date Applic	ation Signed: 12/16/6	, - (
State of Colora		ss.:			
County of WH	ICC 1				
personally known	s // day of //(////) or proved to me on the bagnment to be his/her free act	asis of satisfacto	ally appearedl ry evidence to be	Heather N. Bean e the person who acknowled	who is liged the foregoing
				Notary Public	1
				My compission expires: OR(16/00)	n Expire:

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

PATENT of 1

08/16/2003

REEL: 010553 FRAME: 0533